Temple University 2024-25 Tuition Rate Schedule **Undergraduate Students**

	Full-time Semester Rate ¹		Full-time Annual Rate ²		Full-time Overload Rate ³ (per credit hour)		Part-time Rate ⁴ (per credit hour)	
	PA Resident	Out of State Resident	PA Resident	Out of State Resident	PA Resident	Out of State Resident	PA Resident	Out of State Resident
Center for Performing and Cinematic Arts		-						
Boyer College of Music	\$10,752	\$18,876	\$21,504	\$37,752	\$597	\$1,049	\$896	\$1,573
Theater, Film, Media Arts	\$10,308	\$17,856	\$20,616	\$35,712	\$573	\$992	\$859	\$1,488
College of Education	\$9,432	\$16,956	\$18,864	\$33,912	\$524	\$942	\$786	\$1,413
College of Engineering	\$11,676	\$19,176	\$23,352	\$38,352	\$649	\$1,065	\$973	\$1,598
College of Liberal Arts	\$9,432	\$16,956	\$18,864	\$33,912	\$524	\$942	\$786	\$1,413
College of Public Health								
Public Health	\$11,352	\$19,716	\$22,704	\$39,432	\$631	\$1,095	\$946	\$1,643
Social Work	\$9,432	\$16,956	\$18,864	\$33,912	\$524	\$942	\$786	\$1,413
Online Bachelor of Social Work							\$690	\$690
College of Science and Technology	\$11,556	\$19,080	\$23,112	\$38,160	\$642	\$1,060	\$963	\$1,590
Fox School of Business and Management								
Fox School of Business and Management	\$11,856	\$21,540	\$23,712	\$43,080	\$659	\$1,197	\$988	\$1,795
Online Bachelor of Business Administration (OBBA)							\$690	\$690
Klein College of Media and Communication	\$10,308	\$17,856	\$20,616	\$35,712	\$573	\$992	\$859	\$1,488
School of Sport, Tourism and Hospitality Management	\$11,856	\$20,328	\$23,712	\$40,656	\$659	\$1,129	\$988	\$1,694
Tyler School of Art and Architecture								
Fine Arts (BFA)	\$12,924	\$21,516	\$25,848	\$43,032	\$718	\$1,195	\$1,077	\$1,793
Architecture	\$11,712	\$19,632	\$23,424	\$39,264	\$651	\$1,091	\$976	\$1,636
All Other Programs	\$9,432	\$16,956	\$18,864	\$33,912	\$524	\$942	\$786	\$1,413
University College	\$9,432	\$16,956	\$18,864	\$33,912	\$524	\$942	\$786	\$1,413
University Studies	\$9,432	\$16,956	\$18,864	\$33,912	\$524	\$942	\$786	\$1,413
Non-Matriculated Students (Continuing Studies)	\$9,432	\$16,956	\$18,864	\$33,912	\$524	\$942	\$786	\$1,413

All students are assessed the University Services Fee during each academic semester based upon the number of credit hours they register for. The fee breakdown can be found on the last page of this document.

Disclaimer: Tuition and fees are set annually each summer, regardless of the method of instruction. For the 2023-24 academic year, some or all instruction may be delivered remotely. Tuition, the University Services Fee and certain other fees are required to be paid in full and will not be refunded regardless of the mode of instruction, the inability to access university-maintained facilities, or any disruption to or cancellation of activities, events, services or programs during the academic year.

Temple's refund policy is available at https://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/tuition-fees/.

^{1.} The full-time semester tuition is assessed to students who register for 12 - 18 credit hours per academic semester.

^{2.} The full-time annual tuition consists of the fall and spring semesters. There are additional charges associated with summer registration.

^{3.} The full-time overload is assessed to full-time students who register for credit hours exceeding 18 per academic semester. Each credit hour over 18 is assessed at this per credit hour rate.

^{4.} Part-time rate is assessed to students who register for less than 12 credit hours per academic semester. Each credit hour registered is assessed at the part-time rate.

Temple University 2024-25 Tuition Rate Schedule Graduate Programs

Gradate i rogiams	FY25 Part-time Ra	te (per credit hour)
	PA Resident	Out of State Resident
Center for Performing and Cinematic Arts Boyer College of Music	\$1,239	\$1,652
Online MM in Music Education	\$909	\$909
Theater, Film, Media Arts	\$1,221	\$1,634
College of Education College of Education	\$1,105	\$1,518
Executive Educational Leadership Programs	\$1,184	\$1,513
College of Education Program in Jamaica Doctoral Master's	\$731 \$433	\$731 \$433
College of Engineering	\$1,332	\$1,744
College of Liberal Arts	\$1,105	\$1,518
College of Public Health Public Health Public Health - Online Programs	\$1,161 \$1,138	\$1,590 \$1,138
Social Work Social Work - Online Programs	\$1,105 \$1,138	\$1,518 \$1,138
College of Science and Technology College of Science and Technology	\$1,353	\$1,765
Online MS in Information Science and Technology	\$960	\$960
Post baccalaureate Program Basic Core Medical Science (rate assumes fall, spring and two summer sessions) Advanced Core Medical Science (rate assumes fall and spring semesters)	\$31,202 \$31,020	\$38,494 \$38,268
Fox School of Business and Management All Specialized Master's Programs (Except those listed below)*	\$1,165	\$1,165
Master of Business Administration - (Full-time, Part-time, Online)*	\$1,250	\$1,250
Executive Master of Business Administration (EMBA)	\$1,900	\$1,900
Executive Doctor of Business Administration Program (EDBA)	\$2,200	\$2,200
Doctor of Philosophy (PhD)	\$1,000	\$1,250
Graduate Certificates (and non-matriculated students)	\$1,000	\$1,150
*One-time program fee in first semester is \$750		
Klein College of Media and Communication	\$1,221	\$1,634

Temple University 2024-25 Tuition Rate Schedule Graduate Programs

	FY25 Part-time Rate (per credit hour)		
	PA Resident	Out of State Resident	
School of Sport, Tourism and Hospitality Management Executive Master of Science in Sport Business - Online	\$993	\$993	
Master of Science in Travel and Tourism - Online	\$993	\$993	
Master of Science in Sport Business	\$993	\$1,143	
Master of Science in Hospitality Management	\$993	\$1,143	
Graduate Certificates (and non-matriculated students)	\$935	\$1,084	
Tyler School of Art and Architecture Fine Arts (MFA)	\$1,318	\$1,751	
Architecture	\$1,314	\$1,727	
All Other Programs	\$1,105	\$1,518	

All students are assessed the University Services Fee during each academic semester based upon the number of credit hours they register for. The fee breakdown can be found on the last page of this document.

Disclaimer: Tuition and fees are set annually each summer, regardless of the method of instruction. For the 2023-24 academic year, some or all instruction may be delivered remotely. Tuition, the University Services Fee and certain other fees are required to be paid in full and will not be refunded regardless of the mode of instruction, the inability to access university-maintained facilities, or any disruption to or cancellation of activities, events, services or programs during the academic year.

Temple's refund policy is available at https://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/tuition-fees/.

Temple University 2024-25 Tuition Rate Schedule Professional Programs

_	Full-time Rate		Part-time Rate (per credit hour)	
	PA Resident	Out of State Resident	PA Resident	Out of State Resident
Beasley School of Law				
Day Juris Doctor	\$31,334	\$47,568		
Evening Juris Doctor	\$25,072	\$38,068	#4.040	£4.004
Part-Time Juris Doctor In addition to any University wide fees, Juris Doctor students,			\$1,213	\$1,924
full- and part-time, are assessed a Student Bar Association fee of \$70				
S.J.D. Program (Students are assessed a \$12,000 matriculation fee during admit term)			\$1,155	\$1,850
International Masters of Law (LL.M)	\$36,000	\$36,000	\$1,638	\$1,638
Master of Law in Trial Advocacy (LL.M)	\$29,200	\$29,200		
Graduate Tax Program			\$1,000	\$1,225
Master of Science (MS) in Taxation			\$1,165	\$1,165
Summer Abroad: Rome (\$400 Program fee billed separately)	\$3,700	\$3,700		
Law Summer Washington DC (\$500 Program fee billed separately)			\$1,155	\$1,155
Temple - China (15 months tuition)	\$27,000	\$27,000		
Online FLLM Program	\$33,000	\$33,000		
Kornberg School of Dentistry				
DMD Program	\$70,514	\$81,172		
Post Dentistry Foreign Training 2 Year Program	\$100,579	\$100,579		
Advanced Faculty Program	\$12,600	\$12,600		
$\label{lem:condition} Graduate \ \ (\texttt{Endodontics/Orthodontics/Periodontics/Advanced Education in General Dentistry/Prosthodontics)}$	\$70,856	\$80,396		
Graduate - MS Oral Health Sciences			\$1,628	\$1,628
Dental Public Health (Graduate)	\$49,856	\$49,856		
Post Baccalaureate Program - PreDental	\$48,451	\$48,451		
Lewis Katz School of Medicine				
MD Program	\$57,426	\$60,890		
Graduate			00.004	#0.007
Urban Bioethics Biomedical Sciences - MS Degree			\$2,031 \$1,016	\$2,397 \$1,393
Biomedical Sciences - PhD Degree			\$1,016	\$1,393
Physician Assistant - MMS Degree			\$793	\$832
Post baccalaureate Program				
Advanced Core Medical Science (rate assumes fall and spring semesters)	\$31,020	\$38,268		

Temple University 2024-25 Tuition Rate Schedule Professional Programs

	Full-tim	Full-time Rate		Part-time Rate (per credit hour)	
	PA Resident	Out of State Resident	PA Resident	Out of State Resident	
School of Pharmacy					
Doctor of Pharmacy	\$39,682	\$42,570	\$1,079	\$1,231	
Graduate (including M.S. in Quality Assurance)			\$1,224	\$1,522	
School of Podiatric Medicine					
D.P.M. Program	\$46,652	\$48,746			

All students are assessed the University Services Fee during each academic semester based upon the number of credit hours they register for. The fee breakdown can be found on the last page of this document.

Disclaimer: Tuition and fees are set annually each summer, regardless of the method of instruction. For the 2023-24 academic year, some or all instruction may be delivered remotely. Tuition, the University Services Fee and certain other fees are required to be paid in full and will not be refunded regardless of the mode of instruction, the inability to access university-maintained facilities, or any disruption to or cancellation of activities, events, services or programs during the academic year.

Temple's refund policy is available at https://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/tuition-fees/.

Temple University 2024-25 Tuition Rate Schedule

University Services Fee

All students are assessed the non-refundable University Services Fee every semester. The University Services fee is a single, comprehensive fee that helps fund a number of university services, including:

- Funding for state-of-the art computer equipment and technologies to provide support for the students' academic experiences, including e-mail access and modern lab facilities;
- Access to all student activities, events and recreational facilities;
- Expansion and maintenance of recreational and academic facilities to enhance and improve student life;
- Availability of basic student health and treatment services provided by nurses and physicians on campus.

The fee structure for the fall and spring semesters is:

9+ credits	\$508
5.0 to 8.9 credits	\$364
1.0 to 4.9 credits	\$186

The fee structure for each summer session is:

9+ credits	\$256
5.0 to 8.9 credits	\$193
1.0 to 4.9 credits	\$116

Disclaimer: Tuition and fees are set annually each summer, regardless of the method of instruction. For the 2023-24 academic year, some or all instruction may be delivered remotely. Tuition, the University Services Fee and certain other fees are required to be paid in full and will not be refunded regardless of the mode of instruction, the inability to access university-maintained facilities, or any disruption to or cancellation of activities, events, services or programs during the academic year.

Temple's refund policy is available at https://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/tuition-fees/.